
U15MF
Ještědský kalíšek 2023
sobota 22. dubna 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 21.09.2009
2 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 14.02.2008
3T NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 24.05.2010
3T HRNČÍŘ Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 12.12.2009
5 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 28.08.2008
6 DVOŘÁK Ondřej S.BRNO I CZE 19.07.2008
7 DLABAČ Jan BOHEMIANS CZE 09.09.2009
8 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 07.08.2009
9 SAČOK Timur ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 22.02.2010
10 ŽITNÍK Oliver ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 05.05.2011
11 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 11.08.2010
12 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 25.07.2009
13 NĚMEC Tobias ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 09.03.2009
14 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 11.08.2011
15 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 05.07.2008
16 FRANC Filip USK PRAHA CZE 11.10.2008
17 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 11.11.2009
18 HULÍNSKÝ Vojtěch ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 06.12.2008
19 HURTA Jan ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 02.06.2011
20 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 10.04.2011
21 AUGUSTIN Tomáš J.H.BROD CZE 09.02.2009
22 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 19.03.2010
23 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 15.06.2009
24 BENEŠ Václav S.VRŠOVICE CZE 07.12.2011
25 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 29.06.2009
26 SAUER Karel BOHEMIANS CZE 26.01.2009
27 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 26.10.2009
28 SCHREIBER Jan J.H.BROD CZE 26.11.2009
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Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)
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Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)
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Semi-Finals

Ref: MOTTL David (CZE)
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Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)
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Ref: ŠIMON Pavel (CZE)

3

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)
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Table H (8)

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE
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Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (CZE)

2

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)
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Table F (8)

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

1

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)

3

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

4

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (CZE)

5

Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

6

Ref: MOTTL David (CZE)

7

Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)
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Table E (16)

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

1

Ref: TSIMBOLYNETS Anhelina (CZE)
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Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

3

Ref: KLÁR Jan (CZE)
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Table G (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE
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1

Ref: ŠIMON Pavel (CZE)

2

Ref: MOTTL David (CZE)
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Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)
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Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)
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Table D (16)

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE
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Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)
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Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

2

Ref: ŠIMON Pavel (CZE)

3

Ref: KLÁR Jan (CZE)
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Ref: MOTTL David (CZE)
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Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)
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Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)
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Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)

4

Ref: MOTTL David (CZE)
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Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)

6

Ref: PROKEŠ Josef (CZE)

7

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)
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Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)
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Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)
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Ref: MOTTL David (CZE)
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Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

5
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Ref: ŠIMON Pavel (CZE)
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Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)
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Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)
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Ref: CHALOUPKA Matěj (CZE)
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Ref: SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (CZE)
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Ref: ŠIMON Pavel (CZE)
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Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)
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Table A (32)

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 6 1,00 30 4 +26 Advanced
2 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 6 1,00 30 6 +24 Advanced
3T HRNČÍŘ Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
3T SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
5 DVOŘÁK Ondřej S.BRNO I CZE 5 0,83 29 7 +22 Advanced
6 DLABAČ Jan BOHEMIANS CZE 5 0,83 27 5 +22 Advanced
7 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 5 0,83 28 8 +20 Advanced
8 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,83 28 11 +17 Advanced
9 NĚMEC Tobias ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 4 0,67 21 13 +8 Advanced
10 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 4 0,67 20 21 -1 Advanced
11 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 0,50 20 20 0 Advanced
12T FRANC Filip USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 18 20 -2 Advanced
12T SAČOK Timur ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 0,50 18 20 -2 Advanced
14 ŽITNÍK Oliver ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,50 20 23 -3 Advanced
15 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 18 22 -4 Advanced
16 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 0,50 14 22 -8 Advanced
17 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 2 0,33 17 24 -7 Advanced
18 HULÍNSKÝ Vojtěch ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 2 0,33 14 23 -9 Advanced
19 HURTA Jan ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 2 0,33 13 22 -9 Advanced
20 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Advanced
21 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 1 0,17 19 24 -5 Advanced
22 AUGUSTIN Tomáš J.H.BROD CZE 1 0,17 15 26 -11 Advanced
23 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,17 13 26 -13 Advanced
24 SAUER Karel BOHEMIANS CZE 1 0,17 11 28 -17 Advanced
25 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,17 10 27 -17 Advanced
26 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,17 10 28 -18 Advanced
27 SCHREIBER Jan J.H.BROD CZE 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Advanced
28 BENEŠ Václav S.VRŠOVICE CZE 0 0,00 8 30 -22 Advanced



Strip 10

13:00

Referee(s):

ŠIMON Pavel (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA / CZE

TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

HURTA Jan ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

DLABAČ Jan BOHEMIANS / CZE

SCHREIBER Jan J.H.BROD / CZE
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Strip 7

13:00

Referee(s):

STLUKA Vojtěch (S.VRŠOVICE / CZE)

FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

FRANC Filip USK PRAHA / CZE

SAUER Karel BOHEMIANS / CZE

NESHODA Kryštof ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

SAČOK Timur ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I / CZE

Strip 8

13:00

Referee(s):

CHALOUPKA Matěj (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA / CZE

ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

DVOŘÁK Ondřej S.BRNO I / CZE

SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA / CZE

HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

BENEŠ Václav S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŽITNÍK Oliver ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

Strip 9

13:00

Referee(s):

SYŘIŠTĚ Jiří (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

HRNČÍŘ Patrik BOHEMIANS / CZE

AUGUSTIN Tomáš J.H.BROD / CZE

PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

NĚMEC Tobias ŠERM OSTRAVA / CZE

VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA / CZE

HULÍNSKÝ Vojtěch ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 2
2 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 3
3 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 5
4 DLABAČ Jan BOHEMIANS CZE 8
5 HRNČÍŘ Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 9
6 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 10
7 DVOŘÁK Ondřej S.BRNO I CZE 12
8 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 14
9 SAČOK Timur ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 16
10 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 19
11 HULÍNSKÝ Vojtěch ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 20
12 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 22
13 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 22
14 NĚMEC Tobias ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 24
15 ŽITNÍK Oliver ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 26
16 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 28
17 HURTA Jan ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 30
18 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 30
19 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 30
20 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 33
21 FRANC Filip USK PRAHA CZE 35
22 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 35
23 SAUER Karel BOHEMIANS CZE 37
24 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 37
25 BENEŠ Václav S.VRŠOVICE CZE 37
26 SCHREIBER Jan J.H.BROD CZE 41
27 AUGUSTIN Tomáš J.H.BROD CZE
28 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE



U15MF
Ještědský kalíšek 2023
sobota 22. dubna 2023 - 13:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AUGUSTIN Tomáš J.H.BROD CZE 09.02.2009
2 BENEŠ Václav S.VRŠOVICE CZE 37 07.12.2011
3 DLABAČ Jan BOHEMIANS CZE 8 09.09.2009
4 DVOŘÁK Ondřej S.BRNO I CZE 12 19.07.2008
5 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 14 07.08.2009
6 FRANC Filip USK PRAHA CZE 35 11.10.2008
7 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 30 11.11.2009
8 HRNČÍŘ Patrik BOHEMIANS CZE 9 12.12.2009
9 HULÍNSKÝ Vojtěch ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 20 06.12.2008
10 HURTA Jan ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 30 02.06.2011
11 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 22 05.07.2008
12 NĚMEC Tobias ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 24 09.03.2009
13 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 2 28.08.2008
14 NOVÁK Kryštof USK PRAHA CZE 10 24.05.2010
15 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 35 26.10.2009
16 SAČOK Timur ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 16 22.02.2010
17 SAUER Karel BOHEMIANS CZE 37 26.01.2009
18 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 3 21.09.2009
19 SCHREIBER Jan J.H.BROD CZE 41 26.11.2009
20 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 28 25.07.2009
21 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 19 11.08.2010
22 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 33 11.08.2011
23 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 37 19.03.2010
24 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 22 15.06.2009
25 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 30 10.04.2011
26 VYSKOČIL Eliáš USK PRAHA CZE 5 14.02.2008
27 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 29.06.2009
28 ŽITNÍK Oliver ŠERM OSTRAVA CZE 26 05.05.2011


